



HOME STYLE BAKED BISCUITS

GINGER

A light brown, round ginger flavoured cookie.



AVAILABILITY:

Strip packet– 16 x 5 x 35g packets per corrugated box (L365 x W220 x H230); Weight: 3.4kg per filled box

200g Packet 20 packets per corrugated box (L370 x W290 x H185); Weight: 4.3kg per filled box

400g Packets – 12 packets per corrugated box (L370 x W290 x H230); Weight: 5.2kg per filled box

800g Packets – 5 packets per corrugated box (L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 4.9kg per filled box

5kg Box – 1 Packet per corrugated box

(L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 5.3kg per filled box

INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Antioxidant/Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Sugar, Golden Syrup (5.2%) (Cane sugar, Water, Salt, Hydrochloric acid, Sodium carbonate), Ginger (1.5%), Raising Agents, Whey Powder [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt] (Cow's milk).

ALLERGENS: Wheat, Gluten, Soya and Cow's milk.

SHELF LIFE: 12 months from production date.

PACKAGING: BOPP "recyclable" (5 PP) bag with print. Corrugated box made with recyclable material.

TYPICAL NUTRITION INFORMATION (AS PACKED)

AVERAGE QUANTITY	PER 100g	PER SERVING 14g
ENERGY (kJ)	1934kJ	271kJ
MOISTURE (g)	3.68g	0.52g
ASH (g)	1.19g	0.17g
PROTEIN (g)	5.3g	0.7g
GLYCAEMIC CARBOHYDRATES (g)	67g	9g
-of which TOTAL SUGARS (g)	26.6g	3.7g
TOTAL FAT (g)	18.3g	2.6g
- of which SATURATED FAT	10.1g	1.4g
- of which POLYUNSATURATED FAT	0g	0g
- of which MONOUNSATURATED FAT	1.7g	0.2g
DIETARY FIBRE # (g)	6.5g	0.9g
TOTAL SODIUM (mg)	3.7g	0.5g
# AOAC: 991:43		

"TASTE THE DIFFERENCE"



HOME STYLE BAKED BISCUITS SHORTBREAD

A golden yellow, square, melt in your mouth, buttery, vanilla flavoured cookie.



AVAILABILITY:

200g Packet 20 packets per corrugated box
(L370 x W290 x H185); Weight: 4.3kg per filled box

400g Packets – 12 packets per corrugated box
(L370 x W290 x H230); Weight: 5.2kg per filled box

800g Packets – 5 packets per corrugated box
(L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 4.9kg per filled box

5kg Box – 1 Packet per corrugated box
(L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 5.3 kg per filled box

INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Antioxidant/Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Sugar, Whey Powder [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt] (Cow's milk), Vanilla Essence.

ALLERGENS: Wheat, Gluten, Soya and Cow's milk.

SHELF LIFE: 12 months from production date.

PACKAGING: BOPP "recyclable" (5 PP) bag with print. Corrugated box made with recyclable material.

TYPICAL NUTRITION INFORMATION (AS PACKED)		
AVERAGE QUANTITY	PER 100g	PER SERVING 16g
ENERGY (kJ)	1740kJ	278kJ
MOISTURE (g)	2.06g	0.33g
ASH (g)	0.76g	0.12g
PROTEIN (g)	5.1g	0.9g
GLYCAEMIC CARBOHYDRATES (g)	69g	11g
-of which TOTAL SUGARS (g)	17.0g	2.7g
TOTAL FAT (g)	10.1g	1.6g
- of which SATURATED FAT	6.0g	1.0g
- of which POLYUNSATURATED FAT	0.9g	0.1g
- of which MONOUNSATURATED FAT	3.2g	0.5g
DIETARY FIBRE # (g)	12.7g	2.0g
TOTAL SODIUM (mg) **	49mg	8mg
# AOAC: 991:43; ** measured using ICP spectroscopy		

"TASTE THE DIFFERENCE"

**AVAILABILITY:**

35g Packets – 36 packets per corrugated box (L365 x W240 x H120); Weight: 1.27kg per filled box

Strip Packets – 16 x 5 x 35g per corrugated box (L365 x W220 x H230); Weight: 3.4kg per filled box

200g Packets – 20 packets per corrugated box (L370 x W290 x H185); Weight: 4.3kg per filled box

400g Packets – 12 packets per corrugated box (L370 x W290 x H230); Weight: 4.3kg per filled box

800g Packets – 5 packets per corrugated box (L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 5.2kg per filled box

5kg Box – 1 Packet per corrugated box (L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 5.3 kg per filled box

HOME STYLE BAKED BISCUITS

CHOC CHIP SHORTBREAD

A golden yellow, melt in your mouth vanilla with chocolate notes, square shaped cookie.



INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Antioxidant/Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Sugar, Choco chips (6.8%) [Sugar, Vegetable Fat {Palm oil, Palm fruit}, Corn Starch, Low Fat Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers {Soya E222, E476}, Vanillin Flavouring, Salt], Whey Powder [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt] (Cow's milk), Vanilla Essence.

ALLERGENS: Wheat, Gluten, Soya and Cow's milk.

SHELF LIFE: 12 months from production date.

PACKAGING: BOPP "recyclable" (5 PP) bag with print. Corrugated box made with recyclable material.

TYPICAL NUTRITION INFORMATION (AS PACKED)

AVERAGE QUANTITY	PER 100g	PER SERVING 16g
ENERGY (kJ)	1993kJ	319kJ
MOISTURE (g)	2.48g	0.40g
ASH (g)	0.79g	0.13g
PROTEIN (g)	6.3g	1.0g
GLYCAEMIC CARBOHYDRATES (g)	66g	11g
of which TOTAL SUGARS (g)	21.9g	3.5g
TOTAL FAT (g)	19.6g	3.1g
- of which SATURATED FAT	9.7g	1.5g
- of which POLYUNSATURATED FAT	1.6g	0.3g
- of which MONOUNSATURATED FAT	5.8g	0.9g
DIETARY FIBRE # (g)	4.8g	0.8g
TOTAL SODIUM (mg)	40mg	6mg
# AOAC: 991:43		



HOME STYLE BAKED BISCUITS

OATIES

A golden brown, round cookie with visible oats.



AVAILABILITY:

200g Packet 20 packets per corrugated box
(L370 x W290 x H185); Weight: 4.3kg per filled box
400g Packets – 12 packets per corrugated box
(L370 x W290 x H230); Weight: 5.2kg per filled box
800g Packets – 5 packets per corrugated box
(L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 4.9kg per filled box
5kg Box – 1 Packet per corrugated box
(L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 5.3 kg per filled box

INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour (Gluten), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Antioxidant/Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Rolled Oats (6.5%) (Gluten), Golden Syrup (3.3%) (Cane sugar, Water, Salt, Hydrochloric acid, Sodium carbonate), Raising Agents, Whey Powder [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt] (Cow's milk).

ALLERGENS: Wheat, Gluten, Soya and Cow's milk.

SHELF LIFE: 12 months from production date.

PACKAGING: BOPP "recyclable" (5 PP) bag with print. Corrugated box made with recyclable material.

TYPICAL NUTRITION INFORMATION (AS PACKED)		
AVERAGE QUANTITY	PER 100g	PER SERVING 14g
ENERGY (kJ)	2002kJ	280kJ
MOISTURE (g)	4.00g	0.56g
ASH (g)	1.39g	0.19g
PROTEIN (g)	6.1g	0.9g
GLYCAEMIC CARBOHYDRATES (g)	59g	8g
-of which TOTAL SUGARS (g)	24.2g	3.4g
TOTAL FAT (g)	22.8g	3.2g
- of which SATURATED FAT	13.9g	1.9g
- of which POLYUNSATURATED FAT	2.1g	0.3g
- of which MONOUNSATURATED FAT	6.9g	1.0g
DIETARY FIBRE # (g)	7.0g	1.0g
TOTAL SODIUM (mg)	86mg	12mg
# AOAC: 991:43		

"TASTE THE DIFFERENCE"



HOME STYLE BAKED BISCUITS

CRUNCHIES

A light brown, round crunchy cookie.



AVAILABILITY:

200g Packet 20 packets per corrugated box

(L370 x W290 x H185); Weight: 4.3kg per filled box

400g Packets – 12 packets per corrugated box

(L370 x W290 x H230); Weight: 5.2kg per filled box

800g Packets – 5 packets per corrugated box

(L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 4.9kg per filled box

5kg Box – 1 Packet per corrugated box

(L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 5.3 kg per filled box

INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour (Gluten), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Antioxidant/Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Golden Syrup (3.4%) (Cane sugar, Water, Salt, Hydrochloric acid, Sodium carbonate), Coconut (2.65%), Raising Agents, Whey Powder [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt] (Cow's milk).

ALLERGENS: Wheat, Gluten, Soya and Cow's milk.

SHELF LIFE: 12 months from production date.

PACKAGING: BOPP "recyclable" (5 PP) bag with print. Corrugated box made with recyclable material.

TYPICAL NUTRITION INFORMATION (AS PACKED)

AVERAGE QUANTITY	PER 100g	PER SERVING 14g
ENERGY (kJ)	1863kJ	261kJ
MOISTURE (g)	5.26g	0.74g
ASH (g)	1.04g	0.15g
PROTEIN (g)	6.3g	0.9g
GLYCAEMIC CARBOHYDRATES (g)	63g	9g
-of which TOTAL SUGARS (g)	24.3g	3.4g
TOTAL FAT (g)	17.6g	2.5g
- of which SATURATED FAT	10.3g	1.4g
- of which POLYUNSATURATED FAT	1.5g	0.2g
- of which MONOUNSATURATED FAT	5.3g	0.7g
DIETARY FIBRE # (g)	7.3g	1.0g
TOTAL SODIUM (mg)	131mg	18mg
# AOAC: 991:43		

"TASTE THE DIFFERENCE"

**AVAILABILITY:**

200g Packet 20 packets per corrugated box (L370 x W290 x H185); Weight: 4.3kg per filled box

400g Packets – 12 packets per corrugated box (L370 x W290 x H230); Weight: 5.2kg per filled box

800g Packets – 5 packets per corrugated box (L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 4.9kg per filled box

5kg Box – 1 Packet per corrugated box (L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 5.3 kg per filled box

HOME STYLE BAKED BISCUITS**COCONUT**

A light golden, round crunchy cookie with coconut flavour.



INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour (Gluten), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Antioxidant/Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Coconut (4.4%), Raising Agents, Whey Powder (Cow's Milk) [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt].

ALLERGENS: Wheat, Gluten, Soya and Cow's milk.

SHELF LIFE: 12 months from production date.

PACKAGING: BOPP "recyclable" (5 PP) bag with print. Corrugated box made with recyclable material.

TYPICAL NUTRITION INFORMATION (AS PACKED)		
AVERAGE QUANTITY	PER 100g	PER SERVING 14g
ENERGY (kJ)	1849kJ	259kJ
MOISTURE (g)	2.17g	0.30g
ASH (g)	0.59g	0.08g
PROTEIN (g)	5.1g	0.7g
GLYCAEMIC CARBOHYDRATES (g)	71g	10g
-of which TOTAL SUGARS (g)	20.8g	2.9g
TOTAL FAT (g)	13.2g	1.9g
- of which SATURATED FAT	7.5g	1.0g
- of which POLYUNSATURATED FAT	1.4g	0.2g
- of which MONOUNSATURATED FAT	4.4g	0.6g
DIETARY FIBRE # (g)	7.7g	1.1g
TOTAL SODIUM (mg)	48mg	7mg
# AOAC: 991:43		

"TASTE THE DIFFERENCE"

**AVAILABILITY:**

200g Packet 20 packets per corrugated box
(L370 x W290 x H185); Weight: 4.3kg per filled box

400g Packets – 12 packets per corrugated box
(L370 x W290 x H230); Weight: 5.2kg per filled box

800g Packets – 5 packets per corrugated box
(L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 4.9kg per filled box

5kg Box – 1 Packet per corrugated box
(L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 5.3 kg per filled box

HOME STYLE BAKED BISCUITS**CARAMEL CHOC CHIP**

A light brown, round crunchy cookie with visible chocolate chips.



INGREDIENTS Wheat Flour (Gluten), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Antioxidant/ Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Choc Chips (5.5%) (Sugar, Vegetable fat [Palm fruit], Corn starch, Low fat cocoa powder, Emulsifiers [Soya E222, E476], Vanillin flavouring, Salt), Golden Syrup (3.3%) (Cane sugar, Water, Salt, Hydrochloric acid, Sodium carbonate), Coconut (2.4%), Raising Agents, Whey Powder (Cow's Milk) [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt].

ALLERGENS: Wheat, Gluten, Soya and Cow's milk.

SHELF LIFE: 12 months from production date.

PACKAGING: BOPP "recyclable" (5 PP) bag with print. Corrugated box made with recyclable material.

TYPICAL NUTRITION INFORMATION (AS PACKED)		
AVERAGE QUANTITY	PER 100g	PER SERVING 14g
ENERGY (kJ)	1940kJ	272kJ
MOISTURE (g)	2.94g	0.41g
ASH (g)	1.30g	0.18g
PROTEIN (g)	4.6g	0.7g
GLYCAEMIC CARBOHYDRATES (g)	67g	9g
-of which TOTAL SUGARS (g)	28.3g	4.0g
TOTAL FAT (g)	18.4g	2.6g
- of which SATURATED FAT	11.3g	1.6g
- of which POLYUNSATURATED FAT	1.6g	0.2g
- of which MONOUNSATURATED FAT	5.5g	0.8g
DIETARY FIBRE # (g)	6.2g	0.9g
TOTAL SODIUM (mg)	96mg	13mg
# AOAC: 991:4		

"TASTE THE DIFFERENCE"

**AVAILABILITY:**

200g Packet 20 packets per corrugated box
(L370 x W290 x H185); Weight: 4.3kg per filled box

400g Packets – 12 packets per corrugated box
(L370 x W290 x H230); Weight: 5.2kg per filled box

800g Packets – 5 packets per corrugated box
(L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 4.9kg per filled box

5kg Box – 1 Packet per corrugated box
(L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 5.3 kg per filled box

HOME STYLE BAKED BISCUITS**CHOCOLATE CREAMS**

A dark brown, rough textured chocolate biscuit with chocolate crème filling and coconut notes.



INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Antioxidant/Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Sugar, Coconut (3.6%), Cocoa Powder (2.6%), Whey Powder (Cow's Milk) [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt], Raising Agent.

Filling: Chocolate (15%) (Sugar, Vegetable Fat [Palm Fruit], Low Fat Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier [Soya E322, E476], Vanilla Flavour, Salt).

ALLERGENS: Wheat, Gluten, Soya and Cow's milk.

SHELF LIFE: 12 months from production date.

PACKAGING: BOPP "recyclable" (5 PP) bag with print. Corrugated box made with recyclable material.

TYPICAL NUTRITION INFORMATION (AS PACKED)

AVERAGE QUANTITY	PER 100g	PER SERVING 20g
ENERGY (kJ)	1908kJ	382kJ
MOISTURE (g)	3.35g	0.67g
ASH (g)	1.48g	0.30g
PROTEIN (g)	5.5g	1.1g
GLYCAEMIC CARBOHYDRATES (g)	64g	13g
-of which TOTAL SUGARS (g)	25.8g	5.2g
TOTAL FAT (g)	18.0g	3.6g
- of which SATURATED FAT	11.8g	2.4g
- of which POLYUNSATURATED FAT	1.4g	0.3g
- of which MONOUNSATURATED FAT	4.8g	1.0g
DIETARY FIBRE # (g)	7.7g	1.5g
TOTAL SODIUM (mg)	73mg	15mg
# AOAC: 991:43		

"TASTE THE DIFFERENCE"

**AVAILABILITY:**

200g Packet 20 packets per corrugated box
(L370 x W290 x H185); Weight: 4.3kg per filled box

400g Packets – 12 packets per corrugated box
(L370 x W290 x H230); Weight: 5.2kg per filled box

800g Packets – 5 packets per corrugated box
(L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 4.9kg per filled box

5kg Box – 1 Packet per corrugated box
(L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 5.3 kg per filled box

HOME STYLE BAKED BISCUITS

YOGHURT CREAMS

A dark brown, rough textured chocolate biscuit with yoghurt filling and coconut notes.



INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Antioxidant/Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Sugar, Coconut (3.6%), Cocoa Powder (2.6%), Whey Powder (Cow's Milk) [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt], Raising Agent.

Yoghurt Chocolate Filling: Chocolate (15%) (Sugar, Vegetable Fat [Palm Fruit], Skim Milk Powder, Lactose Whey Powder [Cow's milk], Yoghurt Powder, Acidifying Regulators [E270, E330], Emulsifier [Soya E322, E476], Vanilla Flavour).

ALLERGENS: Wheat, Gluten, Soya and Cow's milk.

SHELF LIFE: 12 months from production date.

PACKAGING: BOPP "recyclable" (5 PP) bag with print. Corrugated box made with recyclable material.

TYPICAL NUTRITION INFORMATION (AS PACKED) [Old recipe , to be determined recipe update]		
AVERAGE QUANTITY	PER 100g	PER SERVING 20g
ENERGY (kJ)	1808kJ	362kJ
MOISTURE (g)	4.57g	0.91g
ASH (g)	1.83g	0.37g
PROTEIN (g)	6.2g	1.2g
GLYCAEMIC CARBOHYDRATES (g)	64g	13g
- of which TOTAL SUGARS (g)	26.6g	5.3g
TOTAL FAT (g)	14.7g	2.9g
- of which SATURATED FAT	10.1g	2.0g
- of which TRANS FAT	1.0g	0.2g
- of which POLYUNSATURATED FAT	3.5g	0.7g
- of which MONOUNSATURATED FAT	8.5g	1.7g
CHOLESTEROL (mg)	138mg	28mg
DIETARY FIBRE # (g)	1808kJ	362kJ
TOTAL SODIUM (mg)	4.57g	0.91g
# AOAC: 991:43		



HOME STYLE BAKED BISCUITS

DOUBLE CHOC CHIP DELIGHT

A dark brown, round chocolate cookie with visible chocolate chips.



INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Antioxidant/Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Sugar, Choc Chips (6%) (Sugar, Vegetable fat [Palm fruit], Corn starch, Low fat cocoa powder, Emulsifiers [Soya E222, E476], Vanillin flavouring, Salt), Golden Syrup (2.7%) (Cane sugar, Water, Salt, Hydrochloric acid, Sodium carbonate), Cocoa Powder (2.2%), Raising Agents, Whey Powder (Cow's Milk) [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt].

ALLERGENS: Wheat, Gluten, Soya and Cow's milk. **SHELF LIFE:** 12 months from production date. **PACKAGING:** BOPP "recyclable" (5 PP) bag with print. Corrugated box made with recyclable material.

AVAILABILITY:

35g Packets – 36 packets per corrugated box (L365 x W240 x H120); Weight: 1.27kg per filled box

Strip Packets – 16 x 5 x 35g per corrugated box (L365 x W220 x H230); Weight: 3.4kg per filled box

200g Packets – 20 packets per corrugated box (L370 x W290 x H185); Weight: 4.3kg per filled box

400g Packets – 12 packets per corrugated box (L370 x W290 x H230); Weight: 4.3kg per filled box

800g Packets – 5 packets per corrugated box (L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 5.2kg per filled box

5kg Box – 1 Packet per corrugated box (L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 5.3 kg per filled box

TYPICAL NUTRITION INFORMATION (AS PACKED)

AVERAGE QUANTITY	PER 100g	PER SERVING 14g
ENERGY (kJ)	1968kJ	276kJ
MOISTURE (g)	3.16g	0.44g
ASH (g)	1.15g	0.16g
PROTEIN (g)	4.7g	0.6g
GLYCAEMIC CARBOHYDRATES (g)	61g	8g
-of which TOTAL SUGARS (g)	25.1g	3.5g
TOTAL FAT (g)	21.1g	3.0g
- of which SATURATED FAT	12.4g	1.7g
- of which POLYUNSATURATED FAT	1.9g	0.3g
- of which MONOUNSATURATED FAT	6.8g	0.9g
DIETARY FIBRE # (g)	8.8g	1.2g
TOTAL SODIUM (mg)	83mg	12mg
# AOAC: 991:43		

**AVAILABILITY:**

200g Packet 20 packets per corrugated box
(L370 x W290 x H185); Weight: 4.3kg per filled box

400g Packets – 12 packets per corrugated box
(L370 x W290 x H230); Weight: 5.2kg per filled box

800g Packets – 5 packets per corrugated box
(L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 4.9kg per filled box

5kg Box – 1 Packet per corrugated box
(L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 5.3 kg per filled box

HOME STYLE BAKED BISCUITS**CAPPUCCINO CREAMS**

A light brown, coffee flavoured cookie with chocolate notes.



INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Antioxidant/Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Sugar, Flavourings (Mocha Flavourant) (1%), Whey Powder (Cow's milk) [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt].

Filling: White Chocolate (15%) (Sugar, Vegetable Fat [Palm Fruit] [Soya], Skim Milk Powder [Cow's milk], Maltodextrin, Milk Solids [Whey Powder] [Cow's milk], Emulsifier [Soya E322, E476], Vanilla Flavourant).

ALLERGENS: Wheat, Gluten, Soya and Cow's milk.

SHELF LIFE: 12 months from production date.

PACKAGING: BOPP "recyclable" (5 PP) bag with print. Corrugated box made with recyclable material.

TYPICAL NUTRITION INFORMATION (AS PACKED)		
AVERAGE QUANTITY	PER 100g	PER SERVING 20g
ENERGY (kJ)	1940kJ	388kJ
MOISTURE (g)	3.96g	0.79g
ASH (g)	1.13g	0.23g
PROTEIN (g)	7.5g	1.5g
GLYCAEMIC CARBOHYDRATES (g)	62g	12g
-of which TOTAL SUGARS (g)	21.1g	4.2g
TOTAL FAT (g)	19.3g	4.0g
- of which SATURATED FAT	11.9g	2.4g
- of which POLYUNSATURATED FAT	1.7g	0.4g
- of which MONOUNSATURATED FAT	5.7g	1.1g
DIETARY FIBRE # (g)	6.5g	1.3g
TOTAL SODIUM (mg)	71mg	14mg
# AOAC: 991:43		

"TASTE THE DIFFERENCE"

**AVAILABILITY:**

200g Packet 20 packets per corrugated box
(L370 x W290 x H185); Weight: 4.3kg per filled box

400g Packets – 12 packets per corrugated box
(L370 x W290 x H230); Weight: 5.2kg per filled box

800g Packets – 5 packets per corrugated box
(L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 4.9kg per filled box

5kg Box – 1 Packet per corrugated box
(L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 5.3 kg per filled box

HOME STYLE BAKED BISCUITS**LEMON CREAMS**

A light beige, lemon flavoured cookie with chocolate notes.



INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Antioxidant/Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Sugar, Flavourings (Lemon Flavourant) (1%), Whey Powder (Cow's milk) [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt], Vanilla Essence.

Filling: White Chocolate (15%) (Sugar, Vegetable Fat [Palm Fruit], Skim Milk Powder, Maltodextrin, Milk Solids [Whey Powder], Emulsifier [Soya E322, E476], Vanilla Flavourant).

ALLERGENS: Wheat, Gluten, Soya and Cow's milk.

SHELF LIFE: 12 months from production date.

PACKAGING: BOPP "recyclable" (5 PP) bag with print. Corrugated box made with recyclable material.

TYPICAL NUTRITION INFORMATION (AS PACKED)		
AVERAGE QUANTITY	PER 100g	PER SERVING 20g
ENERGY (kJ)	1929kJ	386kJ
MOISTURE (g)	2.78g	0.56g
ASH (g)	0.95g	0.19g
PROTEIN (g)	5.2g	1.0g
GLYCAEMIC CARBOHYDRATES (g)	68g	14g
-of which TOTAL SUGARS (g)	20.3g	4.1g
TOTAL FAT (g)	17.4g	3.5g
- of which SATURATED FAT	10.9g	2.2g
- of which POLYUNSATURATED FAT	1.5g	0.3g
- of which MONOUNSATURATED FAT	5.0g	1.0g
DIETARY FIBRE # (g)	6.1g	1.2g
TOTAL SODIUM (mg)	87mg	17mg
# AOAC: 991:43		

"TASTE THE DIFFERENCE"

**AVAILABILITY:**

35g Packets – 36 packets per corrugated box (L300 x W210 x H120); Weight: 1.27kg per filled box

Strip packets – 16 x 5 x 35g packets per corrugated box (L365 x W220 x H230); Weight 1.8kg

SHELF LIFE: 12 months from production date.

PACKAGING: BOPP “recyclable” (5 PP) bag with print. Corrugated box made with recycled paper.

HOME STYLE BAKED BISCUITS

MINI OAT CRUNCHIES

A mini golden brown, round mini cookie with visible oats.



INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Rolled Oats (Gluten)(20.2%), Wheat Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Coconut (11.3%), Water, Golden Syrup(4%)(Cane Sugar, Water, Salt, Hydrochloric Acid, Sodium Carbonate), Raising Agent, Whey Powder (Cow's milk) (Whey, Colourant [E160b], Salt).

ALLERGENS: Wheat, Gluten, Soya and Cow's milk.

Typical Nutrition Information (As Packed)

AVERAGE QUANTITY	PER 100g	PER SERVING 14g
ENERGY (kJ)	1896kJ	664kJ
PROTEIN (g)	4.0g	1.4g
GLYCAEMIC CARBOHYDRATES (g)	55g	19g
- of which TOTAL SUGARS (g)	26.0g	9.1g
TOTAL FAT (g)	21.0g	7.4g
- of which SATURATED FAT	9.0g	3.2g
DIETARY FIBRE (g)	4.0g	1.4g
TOTAL SODIUM (mg)	109mg	38mg

“TASTE THE DIFFERENCE”



HOME STYLE BAKED BISCUITS ASSORTED BISCUITS

PLEASE REFER FLAVOURS AND PRODUCT INFORMATION BELOW.

ALLERGENS: Wheat, Gluten, Soya and Cow's milk.

SHELF LIFE: 12 months from production date.

PACKAGING:

- BOPP "recyclable" (5 PP) bag with print. Corrugated box made with recyclable material.
- Printed red and white "recyclable" AlphaPac pail with clear lid and handle. Corrugated box made with recyclable matter.



AVAILABILITY:

200g Packet 20 packets per corrugated box (L370 x W290 x H185); Weight: 4.3kg per filled box

400g Packets – 12 packets per corrugated box (L370 x W290 x H230); Weight: 5.2kg per filled box

800g Packets – 5 packets per corrugated box (L365 x W225 x H230); Weight: 4.9kg per filled box

1.5kg Bucket-(Diameter 161.5mm); Weight: 1.7kg per filled bucket



"TASTE THE DIFFERENCE"

ASSORTED BISCUITS (200g, 400g and 800g packets)

Product name	SHORTBREAD	CHOC CHIP SHORTBREAD	CRUNCHIES	COCONUT	OATIES	CHOCOLATE CREAMS
Picture						
Description	A golden yellow smooth square shaped cookie.	A golden yellow smooth square shaped cookie with visible chocolate chips.	A light brown, round crunchy cookie	A light golden, round crunchy cookie	A golden brown, round cookie with visible oats.	Dark brown, rough textured choc biscuit with choc crème filling and coconut notes.
Ingredient declaration	Wheat Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Antioxidant/ Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Sugar, Whey Powder [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt] (Cow's milk), Vanilla Essence.	Wheat Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Antioxidant/ Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Sugar, Choc chips (6.8%) [Sugar, Vegetable Fat {Palm oil, Palm fruit}, Corn Starch, Low Fat Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers {Soya E222, E476}, Vanillin Flavouring, Salt], Whey Powder [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt] (Cow's milk), Vanilla Essence.	Wheat Flour (Gluten), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Antioxidant/ Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Golden Syrup (3.4%) (Cane sugar, Water, Salt, Hydrochloric acid, Sodium carbonate), Coconut (2.65%), Raising Agents, Whey Powder [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt] (Cow's Milk).	Wheat Flour (Gluten), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Antioxidant/ Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Coconut (4.4%), Raising Agents, Whey Powder (Cow's Milk) [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt].	Wheat Flour (Gluten), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Antioxidant/ Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Rolled Oats (6.5%) (Gluten), Golden Syrup (3.3%) (Cane sugar, Water, Salt, Hydrochloric acid, Sodium carbonate), Raising Agents, Whey Powder [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt] (Cow's Milk).	Wheat Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Antioxidant/ Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Sugar, Coconut (3.6%), Cocoa powder (2.6%), Whey Powder [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt] (Cow's milk), Raising Agent. Filling: Chocolate (15%) (Sugar, Vegetable Fat [Palm Fruit], Low Fat Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier [Soya E322, E476], Vanilla Flavour, Salt).

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION as packed.	SHORTBREAD		CHOC CHIP SHORTBREAD		CRUNCHIES		COCONUT		OATIES		CHOCOLATE CREAMS	
AVERAGAE QUANTITY	Per 100g	Per 16g	Per 100g	Per 16g	Per 100g	Per 16g	Per 100g	Per 14g	Per 100g	Per 16g	Per 100g	Per 20g
ENERGY (kJ)	1740kJ	278kJ	1993kJ	319kJ	1863kJ	261kJ	1849kJ	259kJ	2002kJ	280kJ	1908kJ	382kJ
MOISTURE (g)	2.06g	0.33g	2.48g	0.40g	5.26g	0.74g	2.17g	0.30g	4.00g	0.56g	3.35g	0.67g
ASH (g)	0.76g	0.12g	0.79g	0.13g	1.04g	0.15g	0.59g	0.08g	1.39g	0.19g	1.48g	0.30g
PROTEIN (g)	5.1g	0.9g	6.3g	1.0g	6.3g	0.9g	5.1g	0.7g	6.1g	0.9g	5.5g	1.1g
GLYCAEMIC CARBOHYDRATES (g)	69g	11g	66g	11g	63g	9g	71g	10g	59g	8g	64g	13g
of which TOTAL SUGARS (g)	17.0g	2.7g	21.9g	3.5g	24.3g	3.4g	20.8g	2.9g	24.2g	3.4g	25.8g	5.2g
TOTAL FAT (g)	10.1g	1.6g	19.6g	3.1g	17.6g	2.5g	13.2g	1.9g	22.8g	3.2g	18.0g	3.6g
of which SATURATED FAT	6.0g	1.0g	9.7g	1.5g	10.3g	1.4g	7.5g	1.0g	13.9g	1.9g	11.8g	2.4g
of which POLYUNSATURATED FAT	0.9g	0.1g	1.6g	0.3g	1.5g	0.2g	1.4g	0.2g	2.1g	0.3g	1.4g	0.3g
of which MONOUNSATURATED FAT	3.2g	0.5g	5.8g	0.9g	5.3g	0.7g	4.4g	0.6g	6.9g	1.0g	4.8g	1.0g
DIETARY FIBRE # (g) #AOAC 991:43	12.7g	2.0g	4.8g	0.8g	7.3g	1.0g	7.7g	1.1g	7.0g	1.0g	7.7g	1.5g
TOTAL SODIUM (mg)	49mg	8mg	40mg	6mg	131mg	18mg	48mg	7mg	86mg	12mg	73mg	15mg

"TASTE THE DIFFERENCE"

ASSORTED (BISCUITS) BUCKET

Product name	SHORTBREAD	CRUNCHIES	COCONUT	OATIES	CHOCOLATE COOKIE
Picture					
Description	A golden yellow smooth square shaped cookie.	A light brown, round crunchy cookie	A light golden, round crunchy cookie	A golden brown, round cookie with visible oats.	Dark brown, rough textured chocolate cookie.
Flavour	Buttery, melt in your mouth vanilla flavour.	Crunchy cookie with a subtle coconut flavour.	Crunchy cookie with a coconut flavour.	Crunchy cookie with an oats flavour.	Chocolate flavoured cookie with coconut notes.
Appearance	Golden yellow, square smooth biscuit.	Light brown round crunchy cookie.	Light golden round crunchy cookie.	Golden brown round crunchy cookie with visible oats.	Dark brown, round cookie.
Ingredient declaration	Wheat Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Citric acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Sugar, Whey Powder [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt] (Cow's milk), Vanilla Essence.	Wheat Flour (Gluten), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Citric acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Golden Syrup (3.4%) (Cane sugar, Water, Hydrochloric acid, Sodium carbonate), Coconut (2.65%), Raising Agents, Whey Powder [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt] (Cow's milk).	Wheat Flour (Gluten), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Citric acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Coconut (4.4%), Raising Agents, Whey Powder [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt] (Cow's milk).	Wheat Flour (Gluten), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Citric acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Rolled Oats (6.5%) (Gluten), Golden Syrup (3.3%) (Cane sugar, Water, Hydrochloric acid, Sodium carbonate), Raising Agents, Whey Powder [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt] (Cow's milk).	Wheat Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Citric acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Sugar, Coconut (3.6%), Cocoa powder (2.6%), Whey Powder [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt] (Cow's milk), Raising Agent.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION as packed.	SHORTBREAD		CRUNCHIES		COCONUT		OATIES		CHOCOLATE	
AVERAGAE QUANTITY	Per 100g	Per 16g	Per 100g	Per 14g	Per 100g	Per 14g	Per 100g	Per 14g	Per 100g	Per 20g
ENERGY (kJ)	1740kJ	278kJ	1863kJ	261kJ	1849kJ	259kJ	2002kJ	280kJ	1908kJ	382kJ
MOISTURE (g)	2.06g	0.33g	5.26g	0.74g	2.17g	0.30g	4.00g	0.56g	3.35g	0.67g
ASH (g)	0.76g	0.12g	1.04g	0.15g	0.59g	0.08g	1.39g	0.19g	1.48g	0.30g
PROTEIN (g)	5.1g	0.9g	6.3g	0.9g	5.1g	0.7g	6.1g	0.9g	5.5g	1.1g
GLYCAEMIC CARBOHYDRATES (g)	69g	11g	63g	9g	71g	10g	59g	8g	64g	13g
of which TOTAL SUGARS (g)	17.0g	2.7g	24.3g	3.4g	20.8g	2.9g	24.2g	3.4g	25.8g	5.2g
TOTAL FAT (g)	10.1g	1.6g	17.6g	2.5g	13.2g	1.9g	22.8g	3.2g	18.0g	3.6g
of which SATURATED FAT	6.0g	1.0g	10.3g	1.4g	7.5g	1.0g	13.9g	1.9g	11.8g	2.4g
of which POLYUNSATURATED FAT	0.9g	0.1g	1.5g	0.2g	1.4g	0.2g	2.1g	0.3g	1.4g	0.3g
of which MONOUNSATURATED FAT	3.2g	0.5g	5.3g	0.7g	4.4g	0.6g	6.9g	1.0g	4.8g	1.0g
DIETARY FIBRE # (g) #AOAC 991:43	12.7g	2.0g	7.3g	1.0g	7.7g	1.1g	7.0g	1.0g	7.7g	1.5g
TOTAL SODIUM (mg)	49mg	8mg	131mg	18mg	48mg	7mg	86mg	12mg	73mg	15mg

"TASTE THE DIFFERENCE"

HOME STYLE BAKED BISCUITS

STRIP PACKETS (35g x 5 packets)



STRIP PACKETS: 35g x 5 packets

Product name	MINI GINGER	MINI CHOC CHIP SHORTBREAD	MINI OAT CRUNCHIES	MINI DOUBLE CHOC DELIGHTS
Picture				
Description	A light brown, round ginger flavoured cookie.	A golden yellow, melt in your mouth mini round vanilla cookie with chocolate notes.	A mini golden brown, round mini cookie with visible oats.	Dark brown, round chocolate cookie with visible chocolate chips.
Flavour	Aromatic, ginger flavoured biscuit.	Buttery, melt in your mouth vanilla flavour with chocolate notes.	Crunchy cookie with a oats flavour.	Chocolate cookie with an intense chocolate flavour.
Appearance	Mini light brown round cookie.	Mini, golden yellow cookie with visible chocolate chips.	Mini, round, golden, brown with visible oats.	Dark brown, round chocolate cookie with visible chocolate chips.
Ingredient declaration	INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Antioxidant/Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Sugar, Golden Syrup (5.2%) (Cane sugar, Water, Salt, Hydrochloric acid, Sodium carbonate), Ginger (1.5%), Raising Agents, Whey Powder (Cow's Milk) [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt].	INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Antioxidant/Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Sugar, Choc chips (6.8%) [Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm oil, Palm fruit), Corn Starch, Low Fat Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers {Soya E222, E476}, Vanillin Flavouring, Salt], Whey Powder (Cow's Milk) [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt], Vanilla Essence.	INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Rolled Oats (Gluten)(20.2%), Wheat Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Coconut (11.3%), Water, Golden Syrup(4%)(Cane sugar, Water, Salt, Hydrochloric acid, Sodium Carbonate), Raising Agent, Whey Powder (Cow's milk) (Whey, Colourant [E160b], Salt).	INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Fat (Palm oil [Palm fruit], Water, Salt, Emulsifiers [Soya], Preservative [Potassium sorbate], Antioxidant/Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colourant), Sugar, Choc Chips (6%) (Sugar, Vegetable fat [Palm fruit], Corn Starch, Low fat cocoa powder, Emulsifiers [Soya E222, E476], Vanillin flavouring, Salt), Golden Syrup (2.7%) (Cane sugar, Water, Salt, Hydrochloric acid, Sodium carbonate), Cocoa Powder (2.2%), Raising Agents, Whey Powder (Cow's Milk) [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt].

ALLERGENS: Wheat, Gluten, Soya and Cow's milk

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:
refer to individual biscuit flavours.

"TASTE THE DIFFERENCE"

HOME STYLE BAKED BISCUITS

CRUNCHIE SQUARE

A light brown rough textured square crunchie and rectangular bar with a golden syrup and oats flavour.



INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour (Gluten), Rolled Oats(20%)(Gluten), Coconut (16%), Vegetable Fat [Palm oil {Palm fruit}, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (Soya), Flavouring, Preservative{Potassium sorbate}, Antioxidant/ Citric acid, Flavouring, Colourant], Sugar, Golden Syrup[Cane sugar, Water, Salt, Hydrochloric acid, Sodium carbonate], Water, Raising Agent, Whey Powder (Cow's milk) [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt].

ALLERGENS: Wheat, Gluten, Soya and Cow's milk.

SHELF LIFE: 7 months from production date.

PACKAGING: BOPP "recyclable" (5 PP) bag with label. 15 bars in clear BOPP bag with label.

AVAILABILITY:

100g bars – clear 30micron labelled bag (140 x 75 x 25)

15 x 100g bars – in clear 40 micron labelled bag. (130x 80x400)

TYPICAL NUTRITION INFORMATION (AS PACKED) – to be determined		
AVERAGE QUANTITY	PER 100g	PER SERVING 20g
ENERGY (kJ)	kJ	
MOISTURE (g)	g	
ASH (g)	g	
PROTEIN (g)	g	
GLYCAEMIC CARBOHYDRATES (g)	g	
-of which TOTAL SUGARS (g)	g	
TOTAL FAT (g)	g	
- of which SATURATED FAT	g	
- of which TRANS FAT	0g	
- of which POLYUNSATURATED FAT	g	
- of which MONOUNSATURATED FAT	g	
CHOLESTEROL (mg)	0g	
DIETARY FIBRE # (g)	g	
TOTAL SODIUM (mg)	mg	
# AOAC: 991:43		

"TASTE THE DIFFERENCE"

HOME STYLE BAKED BISCUITS

CHOC CRUNCH CRUNCHIE

A light brown rough textured rectangular bar with a golden syrup and oats flavour with chocolate chips.



INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour (Gluten), Rolled Oats(20%), Coconut (16%), Vegetable Fat [Palm oil {Palm fruit}, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (Soya), Flavouring, Preservative{Potassium sorbate}, Antioxidant/ Citric acid, Flavouring, Colourant], Sugar, Golden Syrup [Cane sugar, Water, Salt, Hydrochloric acid, Sodium carbonate], Choc chips (9%) [Sugar, Vegetable Fat {Palm oil, Palm fruit}, Corn Starch, Low Fat Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers {Soya E222, E476}, Vanillin Flavouring, Salt], Water, Raising Agent, Whey Powder (Cow's milk) [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt].

ALLERGENS: Wheat, Gluten, Soya and Cow's milk.

SHELF LIFE: 7 months from production date.

PACKAGING: BOPP "recyclable" (5 PP) bag with label.

AVAILABILITY:

100g bars – clear 30micron labelled bag

(140 x 75 x 25)

15 x 100g bars – in clear 40 micron labelled bag.

(130x 80x400)

TYPICAL NUTRITION INFORMATION (AS PACKED) – to be determined

AVERAGE QUANTITY	PER 100g	PER SERVING 20g
ENERGY (kJ)	kJ	
MOISTURE (g)	g	
ASH (g)	g	
PROTEIN (g)	g	
GLYCAEMIC CARBOHYDRATES (g)	g	
-of which TOTAL SUGARS (g)	g	
TOTAL FAT (g)	g	
- of which SATURATED FAT	g	
- of which TRANS FAT	0g	
- of which POLYUNSATURATED FAT	g	
- of which MONOUNSATURATED FAT	g	
CHOLESTEROL (mg)	0g	
DIETARY FIBRE # (g)	g	
TOTAL SODIUM (mg)	mg	
# AOAC: 991:43		

TASTE THE DIFFERENCE

HOME STYLE BAKED BISCUITS**SEED CRUNCH CRUNCHIE**

A light brown rough textured rectangular bar with a golden syrup and oats flavour with added wholegrain seeds.



INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour (Gluten), Rolled Oats (20%) (Gluten), Coconut (16%), Vegetable Fat [Palm oil {Palm fruit}, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (Soya), Flavouring, Preservative {Potassium sorbate}, Antioxidant/ Citric acid, Flavouring, Colourant], Sugar, Golden Syrup [Cane sugar, Water, Salt, Hydrochloric acid, Sodium carbonate], Mixed Seeds (9%) (Linseeds, Sunflower Seeds, Sesame seeds), Water, Raising Agent, Whey Powder (Cow's milk) [Whey, Colourant (E160b), Salt].

ALLERGENS: Wheat, Gluten, Soya and Cow's milk.

SHELF LIFE: 7 months from production date.

PACKAGING: BOPP "recyclable" (5 PP) bag with label. 15 bars in clear BOPP bag with label.

AVAILABILITY:

100g bars – clear 30micron labelled bag
(140 x 75 x 25)

15 x 100g bars – in clear 40 micron labelled bag.
(130x 80x400)

TYPICAL NUTRITION INFORMATION (AS PACKED) – to be determined

AVERAGE QUANTITY	PER 100g	PER SERVING 20g
ENERGY (kJ)	kJ	kJ
MOISTURE (g)	g	g
ASH (g)	g	g
PROTEIN (g)	g	g
GLYCAEMIC CARBOHYDRATES (g)	g	g
-of which TOTAL SUGARS (g)	g	g
TOTAL FAT (g)	g	g
- of which SATURATED FAT	g	g
- of which TRANS FAT	0g	0g
- of which POLYUNSATURATED FAT	g	g
- of which MONOUNSATURATED FAT	g	g
CHOLESTEROL (mg)	0g	0g
DIETARY FIBRE # (g)	g	g
TOTAL SODIUM (mg)	mg	mg
# AOAC: 991:43		

"TASTE THE DIFFERENCE"